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City of Fairhope
Board of Adjustments Agenda
5:00 PM
Council Chambers
April 18, 2022

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes
e March 21, 2022

Consideration of Agenda Items

A. BOA 22.04 Public hearing to consider the request of the Applicant, Rob
Littleton, acting on behalf of the Owner, Patricia Niemeyer, for a 14’ front setback
variance as well as a 30’ rear setback variance. The property is approximately 0.28
acres and is located at 863 Creek Drive.

PPIN #: 63531

Old/New Business

Adjourn



March 21, 2022
Board of Adjustments Minutes

The Board of Adjustments met Monday, March 21, 2022, at 5:00 PM at the City
Municipal Complex, 161 N. Section Street in the Council Chambers.

Present: Anil Vira, Chairman; Cathy Slagle; Frank Lamia; Donna Cook; Hunter
Simmons, Planning and Zoning Manager; Casey Potts, City Planner; and Allie Knutson,
Secretary.

Absent: Mike Baugh.

Chairman Vira called the meeting to order at 5:01 PM.

Approval of Minutes

Frank Lamia made a motion to approve the minutes from the January 20, 2022, meeting.

Cathy Slagle seconded the motion and the motion carried unanimously with the following
vote:

Aye: Anil Vira, Cathy Slagle, Frank Lamia, and Donna Cook.
Nay: None.

BOA 22.03 Public hearing to consider the request of the Applicant, Cowles, Murphy,
Glover & Associates, acting on behalf of the Owner, Robert M. Green, Jr., for a Special
Exception to allow for a Medical Clinic Use for property zoned B-2, General Business
District. The property is approximately 1.66 acres and is located on the west side of US
Highway 98, south of Hoyle Avenue.

PPIN#: 17231

Hunter Simmons, Planning and Zoning Manager, presented the case summary.

The applicant desires to develop the subject property of Fairhope Urology as a Clinic, which is

allowed only on appeal and subject to special conditions. A Site Plan review and a Minor

Subdivision review was considered at the March 2022 Planning Commission for the Fairhope
Urology project. The Planning Commission approved the Minor Subdivision to create four lots
and made a recommendation to the City Council to approve the Site Plan. The Site Plan is
tentatively scheduled to be reviewed by the City Council on April 11, 2022.

The Planning Department did receive a few comments from neighbors regarding drainage, but
drainage is not something that would be reviewed during a Special Exception case and was
reviewed during the minor subdivision case at Planning Commission.

Frank Lamia asked where the water travels and where the line of the B-2 and R-1 zoning was.

Mr. Simmons stated that the water drains to the southwest and there is an existing ALDOT
drainage easement on the southern portion of the property. Mr. Simmons showed what was zoned
B-2 and R-1 and where the buffer would be to protect the residential zoning from the B-2 zoning.
The drainage easement is located on the R-1 zoned property that prevents it from being built on in
the future.
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Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of BOA 22.03 for the Special Exception for clinic use for Fairhope

Urology.

Donna Cook stated that she was concerned about the parking.
Mr. Simmons stated that they meet the parking requirements per the Zoning Ordinance.

Chairman Vira opened the Public Hearing. Having no one present to speak, the Public Hearing
was closed.

Motion:
Frank Lamia made a motion to approve Case BOA 22.03.

Cathy Slagle seconded the motion and the motion carried unanimously with the following
vote:

Aye: Anil Vira, Cathy Slagle, Frank Lamia, and Donna Cook.
Nay: None.

Old/New Business

Mr. Simmons stated that there would be one case on the agenda for next month.

Adjournment

Cathy Slagle made a motion to adjourn, and the motion carried unanimously with the
following vote:

Aye: Anil Vira, Cathy Slagle, Frank Lamia, and Donna Cook.
Nay: None.

Adjourned at 5:18 p.m.

Anil Vira, Chairman Allie Knutson, Secretary
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ZoningDistrict
Zoning Classification

R-1 - Low Density Single-Family
0 R-4 - Low Density Multi-Family

Planning Jurisdiction
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Project Name:

863 Creek Drive

Site Data:

Appx. 0.28 Acres

Project Type:

14' Front Setback and 30' Rear Setback
Variance

Jurisdiction:

City of Fairhope

Zoning District:

R-1

PPIN Number:

63531

General Location:

North Side of Creek Drive West of N
Section Street

Surveyor of Record:

Rowe Engineering and Surveying, Inc.
Engineer of Record:

Rowe Engineering and Surveying, Inc.
Owner / Developer:

Patricia Niemeyer

School District:

Fairhope Elementary School

Fairhope Middle and High Schools
Recommendation:

Denial

Prepared by:

Casey Potts




Page 4 of 6

APPLICATION FOR BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

Application Type: L] Administrative Appeal L1 Special Exception Bériance

Property Owner / Leaseholder Information
Name: PETRACH MIEWMEYER Phone Number: <257 Q09 -87.38
Street Address: 30Q__PoviAR. L.
City: FNRMOPE State: _fvL Zip: _ 3 G532

Applicant / Agent Information
H different from above.
Notarized letrer from property owner is required if an agent is “é.ESE?g,Q%‘}E‘i" ~presentation.

Name: Rt _TU LI ON  Phone Number: _ 1" &ECAE
Street Address: 2~ PO T .
City: TR PE) State: _Tx Zip: LA

Site Plan with Existing Conditions Attached: '@ NO
Site Plan with Proposed Conditions Attached: @ NO
Variance Request Information Complete: @ NO
Names and Address of all Real Property Owners

within 300 Feet of Above Described Property Attached: @ NO

Applications for Administrative Appeal or Special Exception:

Please attach as a separate sheet(s) information regarding the administrative decision made or information
regarding the use seeking approval. Please feel free to be as specific or as general as you wish in your description.
This information will be provided to the Board before the actual meeting date. It is to your benefit to explain as

much as possible your position or proposal.

I certify that I am the property owner/leaseholder of the above described property and hereby
submit this application to the City for review. *If prope owngd by Fairhope Single Tax

Corp. an authorized Single Tax representative shall a/ ication. ‘
£ 7

PRI H- MEREYER. b
Fairhope Single Tax Corp. (If Applicable)

Property Owner/Leaseholder Printed Name
3// 7//%%2 2
RIECEIVED
MAR 14 2022

BY: CUL

Date
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EQECEIVED
AR 14 2022

gy. (L

VARIANCE REQUEST INFORMATION

What characteristics of the property prevent / preclude its development?:

D Too Narrow D Elevation D Soil
D Too Small I:J Slope D Subsurface
[E/Too Shallow B/Shape D Other (specify)

Describe the 1nd1cated conditions: ~_\'\-\‘E LOT ‘\‘\’k& ‘RN \R\“(Utk\— GP\E S”r’r\@E \\Hﬁ?&‘k %

How do the above ir‘ldicated characteristics preclude reasonable use of your land?

N FERONT BICL oF 40 DoeST NoT
_ENOULAH PibkBERE BULDKRLE «km e LT HAS ASo

T \Sen,
What type of variance are you requesting (be as specific as possible)?
RETD UL TTHE. NT el %&c. TReW &¢ ”T‘o el § et
Lot SO - C (Y] Bher Se Wi E Y S P
FAD REDUCHE ‘ . i 0 ¢
23 Y/

Hardship (taken from Code of Alabama 1975 Section 11-52-80):
"To authorize upon appeal in specific cases such variance from the terms of the (zoning) ordinance as will not
be contrary to the public interest, where, owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement of the provision of
the (zoning) ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship and so that the spirit of the {zoning) ordinance
shall be observed and substantial justice done.”

BOA Fee Calculation:
Residential Commercial
Filing Fee: $100 $500
Publication: $20 $20
TOTAL: $

I certify that [ am the property owner/leaseholder of the above described property and hereby
submit this application to the City for review. *If propgr is owngd by Eaithope Single Tax
Corp. an authorized Single Tax representative shall sjgn this apflicati

TRRIcHk NiseMeER |

Property Owner/Leaseholder Printed Name Sigﬁature / / ({/ /Q\//
"767/&/4? Pl

Date Fairhope Single Tax Corp. (If Applicable)




The applicant, Rob Littleton, on behalf of the Owner, Patricia Niemeyer, is requesting a 30’
variance to the rear setback and a 14’ variance to the front setback on Lot K of the Volanta View
Number 2 Subdivision. The property is zoned R-1 Low Density Single-Family Residential District.
If approved, the rear setback for Lot K would be 5’ in lieu of the required 35’ and the front setback
would be 26’ in lieu of the required 40'.

This property was considered by the Board of Adjustments in BOA Case 14.01. In 2014, the
applicant requested a 30’ variance to the rear setback and a 10’ variance to the front setback on
Lot K of the Volanta View Number 2 Subdivision. Due to the shape of the subject property, staff
recommended the Board of Adjustments approve the thirty-foot rear setback and the ten-foot
front setback variance request. The Board of Adjustments approved the variance request, per
staff recommendation.

Current BOA Case 22.04 makes a similar request. The difference is the front setback variance
request. Figure 1 details the proposed dwelling layout on the site in relation to the variances
granted in BOA Case 14.01. The proposed site plan indicates that the dwelling is 26’ from the
front property line. As such, the applicant requests a 14’ variance of the front setback, which is
more than the 2014 BOA variance requested.

PROFPOSED
DUELLING

The Site Plan
encroaches over the
30’ setback approved
in BOA 14.01.

Figure 1: Encroachment of the Site Plan on the 2014 30’ Front Setback

The Zoning Ordinance states that, “prior to granting a variance, the Board shall find that...there
are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property in
guestion because of its size, shape, or topography” (Article Il, Section A, 4.d.(3)(a)). As cited in

1 BOA 22.04 863 Creek Drive April 18, 2022



BOA 14.01, the subject property is oddly shaped, creating a hardship due to the dimensions the
property. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece
of property in question because of its shape.

When discussing topography, however, there is no hardship. As shown in Figure 2, the site
experiences three feet in total topography change over the entire site.
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Figure 2: Site Topography

Since topography is not an issue, translation of any structure on site is possible. Figure 3 shows
an adjusted site plan that translates the proposed dwelling within the setbacks as they were
approved in 2014. The 20’ wetland buffer is scaled in as well.
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Figure 3: Adjusted Site Plan

For reference, building elevations are included below in Figure 4.

B

I,

RIGHT ELEVATION REAR ELEVATION

Figure 4: Building Elevations

Due to the fact that topography would allow for translation of a structure within the building
setbacks, staff recommends DENIAL of BOA 22.04. Staff does not support the variance to the
front setback of 14 feet. However, staff supports a variance to the front setback of 10 feet and
a variance to the rear setback of 30 feet, as originally approved in BOA 14.01.

Analysis and Recommendation: Variance Criteria

3 BOA 22.04 863 Creek Drive April 18, 2022



(a) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property
in question because of its size, shape, or topography.

Response: The lot shape is not typical. The lot has an unusual pie shape where a 40’ front and
rear set back meet each other over most of the lot. A portion of the area that does not have

overlapping front and rear setbacks contains wetlands.

(b) The application of the ordinance to this particular piece of property would create an
unnecessary hardship. Personal financial hardship is not a justification for a variance.

Response: Staff maintains agreement with the recommendation made in BOA 14.01.

(c) Such conditions are peculiar to the particular piece of property involved; and

Response: The triangular shape of the subject property, combined with the wetlands, is unique.

(d) Relief, if granted, would not cause substantial detriment to the public good and impair the
purpose and intent of this ordinance; provided however, that no variance may be granted for
a use of land or building or structure that is prohibited by this ordinance.

Response: Staff does not believe that granting the variance would cause substantial detriment to

the public good or impair the purpose and intent of the ordinance.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends DENIAL of BOA 22.04. Staff does not support the variance to the front setback
of 14 feet. However, staff supports a variance to the front setback of 10 feet and a variance to
the rear setback of 30 feet, as originally approved in BOA 14.01.
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Zoning Ordinance Requirements:

The City of Fairhope Zoning Ordinance defines a variance as follows:

Variances: A modification of the strict terms of the relevant regulations in a district with regard
to placement of structures, developmental criteria or provision facilities. Examples would be: allowing
smaller yard dimensions because an existing lot of record is of substandard size; waiving a portion of
required patking and/or loading space due to some unusual circumstances; allowing fencing and/or
plant material buffering different from that required due to some unusual circumstances. Variances are
available only on appeal to the Board of Adjustment and subject to satisfaction of the standards
specified in this ordinance.

The Board of Adjustments is authorized to grant variances through Article Il.A.d(3) which says the
following:

d. Duties and Powers: The Board shall have the following duties and powers:

(3) Variances - To authorize upon appeal in specific cases variance from the terms of this ordinance
not contrary to the public interest where, owing to special conditions, a literal enforcement of the
provisions of this ordinance will, in an individual case, result in unnecessary hardship, so that the spirit
of this ordinance shall be observed, public safety and welfare secured, and substantial justice done.
Prior to granting a variance, the Board shall find that:

(a) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property in
question because of its size, shape, or topography;

(b) The application of this ordinance to the particular piece of property would create an unnecessary
hardship;

(c) Such conditions are peculiar to the particular piece of property involved; and,

(d) Relief, if granted, would not cause substantial detriment to the public good or impair the purpose
and intent of this ordinance; provided however, that no variance may be granted for a use of land or
building or structure that is prohibited by this ordinance.

The Ordinance provides guidance for variance requests through the following criteria:
Article Il.C.3.e.

Criteria — (1) An application for a variance shall be granted only on the concurring vote of four Board
members finding that:

(a) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property in
question because of its size, shape, or topography;

(b) The application of the ordinance to this particular piece of property would create an unnecessary
hardship. Personal financial hardship is not a justification for a variance.

(c) Such conditions ate peculiar to the patticular piece of property involved; and

(d) Relief, if granted, would not cause substantial detriment to the public good and impair the purpose
and intent of this ordinance; provided however, that no variance may be granted for a use of land or
building or structure that is prohibited by this ordinance.

When a variance is granted by the Zoning Board of Adjustment it has the following effect:

BOA 22.04 863 Creek Drive April 18, 2022



Article 11.C.3.g.

Effect of Variance - Any variance granted according to this section and which is not challenged on
appeal shall run with the land provided that:

(1) The variance is acted upon according to the application and subject to any conditions of approval

within 365 days of the granting of the variance or final decision of appeal, whichever is later; and
(2) The variance is recorded with the Judge of Probate.

BOA 22.04 863 Creek Drive April 18, 2022
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CABLE Tv OUTLET \\ skt - . m NOTE: AREAS ARE TAKEN TO QUTSIDE OF FRAME WALL.
ulT B . —
FANLIGHT COMBO, ® s e P 2 B >, A . _ﬁ} e ¥
RECESSED CAN — L e = & 3 = - NOTE: AL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET ALL CODES 4 ORDINANCES
] @ ™
. . . L - IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIgw, WILDLIFE, ¢ MARINE TURTLE CONSERVATION.
SMOKE 4 CARBON Soero ~ oG
MONOXIDE DETECTOR e
ey | & - ~BUILDER ¢ OWNER TO DETERMINE LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL
JNCTION BOX i =T ey EGUIPIMENT, DISTRIBUTION SYETEM, 4 RETURN AIR STSTEMw
FLOOD LIGHT &4 L5
CARRIAGE LiGHT 105" Py alio" T 2" R 50" L N
s o | MAIN FLOOR PLA
PPy : V@ - 10"
CHANDELIER e 556"
CEILING FAN
AREAS:
MAIN FLOOR LIVING 234 8Q. FT.
= GROUND FLOOR STORAGE Zle SQ@. FT.
SIMMER SUITCHER 10 BE USED, 59 9 COVERED DECK 485 SQ. FT.
COORD. LOCS. W/OWNER " L TOTAL UNDER ROOF: 1,635 8Q. FT.
100" TOP FLOOR CLG. HGT.
10-0"  MAIN FLOOR CLG. HGT.
10-0" GROUND FLOOR CLG. HGT.
3 3
° o
o -
~
3 S
b1 PATRICIA NEMEYER AND ROB LITTLETON
LOT K, VOLANTA VIEW NO. 2 SUBDIVISION
BALDWN, ALABAMA
PRELIMINARY PLANS: OB/22]
PROGRESS SET: Oe/Il/21
- FINAL REVIEW: /14721
FINAL PRINT: 6/28/21

1 EMBEDDED INTOQ
,,,,,,,,,,,, | GROUND 10" MIN, TYP,
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN BOBCHATHAM.COM
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NOTE:

NOTE:

ALL WINDOWS 18" OR LESS ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR BHALL BE TEMPERED GLASG AS PER
"IRC" BECTION R308.4.

WINDOW DESIGNATION 3060 C » 30" x 6'-0" CASEMENT
VERIFY WHMANUFACTURER FOR BIZE ¢ ROUGH OPENINGS.

DOOR DESIGNATION 3080 » 30" x 5=0". VERIFY
W/HMANUFAGTURER FOR BIZE § ROUGH OPENINGS.

ALL FLASHING AROCUND WINDOWS ¢ DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED
48 PER CODE TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.
ALL ROOF FLABHING, SIDEVALL FLASHING, EAVE 4 OTHER

REGUIRED FLASHING STSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED A4S PER
CODE REQUIREMENT ¢ SHALL PREVENT MOISTURE FENETRATION.

BUILDER &HALL INSTALL ADEQUATE ATTIC VENTILATION.

IF PERIMETER INSULATION 1S USED BELOW
ROCF DECKING, l.e. OPEN/CLOSED CELL INSULATION,
THEN ATTIC VENTILATION I& NOT REQUIRED.

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET ALL CODES ¢ ORDINANCES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH Figh, WILDLIFE, & MARINE TURTLE CONSERVATION.

RIDGE

METAL ROCF OVER

To| WND ¢ wATER sHIELD
o
@
J TOP PLATE | “
T
EXPOSED TRTD.
RAFTER TALS
9 " cALNG IPE HANDRAL A P~
o 48 REQ'D. \ REGD. -
= = SLOPE V4"
. SopE v —
£ 88 B-M.uaraee\ D PER FT. ’
Fa) |
o ~ ]
& = o /
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]
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|

6.8, BALUSTERS:

INTO GROUND 10" MIN. TYP.

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE:

-y

o - - STORAGE RM.
% = BETOND
. TOP OF SLAB PR — ]
15T]
R— o s w8 .
wo, POST s A PILNG, TTP.
. PILINGE 8HALL BE EMBEDDED
INTO GROUND IS" MIN. TYP.
SCALE: -y
% METAL ROOF OVER
WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD
RIDGE
T BREERE T T T T
A INERER |
| i |
= | | |
Fy | | | I 1 I
n i I | | | I I
-t /. | |
© | il I | |
It T i i METAL ROGE OVER
| | | | | [ WIND 4 WATER SHIELD
TOR PLATE i I I | ‘ It I | | | |
I | I ‘ | |- I |
N i ‘ ==
-~ | | I | |
— T — i — T T EXPOSED TRTD.
H RAFTER TAILS
Q
Ky
g L] EIEMEE[
SHUTTER® W/ TRM~ |~ - il
P HAN EE. -
3 v
. 4 1= = L] .
32 RIS j
CONTINUGUS
= BEAM
= ol
o o g ol g
1 j W il W
17, =—s.6. BALUSTERS - = =
6.6, BALUSTERS |/ =]
9 romoraue ; =
P EXISTNG GRADE T 7
&'x6" W"‘D-M er‘p. 4 PAINTED WD, 10" 8Q. R/8 WD, [H.DOD VENT io" 8@, R/B UD.
.| UD.PoST STEPS AS REQD. . \ PILING, TYP, s A8 REGD. R PILNG, TTP,
PILING $HALL BE EMBEDDED
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NOTE:
Great care srcl effort have gons Ino tha crastion of tha dasign of
thess plane. Housver, because of tha Inpoesbilily of providing any
| ancl/or “on-the-site” comuitation andl suparvision over the
actusl construction, nd becauss of the graat variance In local
buliding cocie raquiraments, and other local bullding and westhar
condiitions, casigne: sssunes no responsiblity for any ciamages,
Including siruciiral fallurse, cus to eny daficiancies, onlssions or
arrars.in the design. biuaprirts, or specifications. For soll and/or
westher condiltions (1.8, huricanss, sartnquakss, snou, te.) It 16
recommendiec corsult a local anginser of your cholcs and
chack uith yeur local bullding officials prier to start of actual
corstruction. Thess drauings are not to be coplad or
witAouL urittan parnission from CHATHAM HOME PLANNING.

{211

Contractor shall verlTy the sccurscy of all dinersions, cailing naights,

besn andl Jolet dasignations, complying uith 8l cocie reguiramants, and

the provisions fer duct layouts, heating end ar condltioning systems,
InCement

andl proposed slactrical 4 plumoing lagouts prior o correr
of comstruction.

PATRICIA NIEMEYER AND ROB LITTLETON
LOT K, VOLANTA VIEW NO. 2 SUBDIVISION
BALDUN, ALABAMA

PRELIMINARY PLANS: OB/21/21
PROGRESS SET: 06//21
FINAL REVIEW: 6/14/2

FINAL PRINT: 6/28/21
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ALL WINDOUS 18' OR LESS ABOVE FINISHED

RDGE
FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS AS PER
“IRC" BECTION R308.4.
WINDOW DEBIGNATION 3060 C » 30" x 60" CASEMENT
YERIFY WHANUFACTURER FOR SIZE ¢ ROUGH OPENINGS.
DOOR DESIGNATION 3080 « 3'-0" x 80", VERIFY £
WMANUFACTURER FOR SIZE & ROUGH OPENINGS. w
o METAL ROOF OVER
ALL FLASHING AROUND WINDOWS § DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ToP PLATE WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD
A8 PER CODE TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION. ki W‘
ALL ROOF FLASHING, SIDEWALL FLASHING, EAVE ¢ OTHER =
REGQUIRED FLASHING STETEMS BHALL BE INSTALLED A8 PER TR
CODE REQUIREMENT ¢ SHALL PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION. “\ﬁ\‘_w:‘gbv
| PEHANDRAL 4s- iy
BUILDER SHALL INSTALL ADEQUATE ATTIC VENTILATION, = rean N
9 AS REQD.
IF PERIMETER INSULATION I8 USED BELOW ] SLOPE 114
ROOF DECKING, l.e. OPEN/CLOSED CELL INSULATION, % TPERFT - ik p—
THEN ATTIC VENTILATION 18 NOT REQUIRED. 0 ] |l " B
< =
& = {
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING S8HALL MEET ALL CODES ¢ ORDINANCES
N ACCORDANCE WITH Figh, WILDLIFE, 4 MARINE TURTLE CONSERVATION, a0 Er
312" R/S
e CONTINUCUS
a — BEAM
= ale
9 TOP OF
sLam
~ \
" 10" 8@, R/S UD.
10" 8Q. R/S WD. -FLOOD VENT e
L PILING, TYP. A REQD, | \ 4 NN TV,

PILNGS SHALL BE EMBEDDED
INTO GROUND 10" MIN. TTP.

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 174"« 10"

METAL ROOF OVER
/- WIND # WATER SHIELD

TOP PLATE

g [T == = =1 I I ] | |
- N 74" 1T 1T 10 1L 1T 1T 1] I 1L 1 1L
EXPOSED TRTD. |

RAFTER = - Ex TRTD.
Iaee - - rri-irmrmr—li rr— —Trant—TrT— RAFTER TALS sctusl construction, andl bacassa of the great veriance In local
F |_ - - e bullding cocle reculramants, andi oiher local bullding and sssthar
32" HIGH RAILING
[ AsmEaD.| h

&'-5lg"

2 -
q
E
q
d
El

NOTE:

Great care anci affort hava gons o the crestion of the design of
thase plans. Housver, bacauss of the Inpossibllity of providing any

conditions, ciesigner assunes no responsbility for any damages,

& o ! Inludling structural fallures, cus 1o any deficisncies, onlssions or
srare. In the dissign, blusprints, or specifications, For soll and/or

———] weathar condiitions (I.e. huricanss, sarthcuskes, snou, stc.) It Is

- recomnanded that you coneult a loeal snginsar of your cholce and
<eheck uith your local bullding officials pricr 1o start of actual
o] comtruction. Tnese crauings ara ot to be copled or
aithout wrilten permission from CHATHAM HOME PLANNING.

10'-0'

- rulnnlilissinsinsill -

IPE HANDRAIL | ———
A8 RECD. ]

21-54"

[\

©.8. BALUSTERS

MAN F

NOTE:

Cortractor shall verify the accuracy of all clinarsiors, calling haights,
been ancl jolet clesignations, corplying with &l coda raguiranants, and
tha provisions for duct layouts, hesting and 4ir conditioning systams,
and slactrical & plumblng layouts prior to commancemant of
of comtruction.

6.5, BALUSTERS

ot

PATRICIA NIEMEYER AND ROB LITTLETON
LOT K, VOLANTA VIEW NO. 2 SUBDIVISION
BALDUIN, ALABAMA

PRELIMINARY PLANS: OB/71/21
PROGRESS SET: 06/Il/21
FINAL REVIEW: &/14/21

FINAL PRINT: 6/28/21

10" Q. RS WD, FLOOD VENT J 10" 8Q. RIS WD,

PILING, TYP. J 7 4 A8 REGD. , \ ) Eiicryini
‘ PILING S8HALL BE EMBEDDED TRTD. 4 PAINTED

et i S RERES. CHATHAM HOME PLANNING
REAR ELEVATION BOBCHATHAM.COM
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12" GYFBRD..

METAL ROGF OVER
WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD

HURRICANE STRAPS 160 MPH
WIND RATED & EVERYT RAFTER

ROUGH BAUN 2'x8" RAFTERS e 16° O.C.

/4" €DX PLYWOOD ROOF
DECKING W/CLIPS

I"'x6" ETRIPRING © 17 O.C.

PANTED MIL. EAVE
STRIP TO MATCH ROOF

B/4'x3" HARDIE DRIP BD.

EXPOSED, TRTD.
RAFTER TAL

100" Q. TRT'D UD. PILING
2'x6" BTUDS 016" O.C.
8/8" COX PLYWOOD
SHEATHING W/TYVEK

EURAR

ARTISAN BHIP LAP SIDING

8CALE:

CORNICE DETAIL

T To

ROUGH SAUN 2'x8" RAFTERS ¢ l&” 0.C.

ROUGH SAUN 2°x12°
EACH 8IDE OF PILING

5/8" @ BOLTS (COUNTERSINK)

Io"xi0" 6@. TRTD
UD. FILING

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF
DECKING W/ELIPS

METAL ROOF OVER
WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD

I'xe' BTRIPPING ® 12 O.C.

PAINTED MTL. BAVE
STRIF TO MATCH ROOF

B/4'x3" HARDIE DRIP BD.
EXPO8ED, TRTD.
RAFTER TAL

4°x8" P/T WD, BEAM

B/8" COX PLYWOOD
BHEATHING W/TYVEK
HousEwRAR

ARTISBAN 8HIP LAP SIDING

P/T WD, BRACKET

(BEE DETAIL Bl BHEET A6)

c-2

CORNICE DETAIL

17 10"

ROUGH SAUN 2'x12"
EACH SIDE OF PILING

5/8° @ BOLTS (COUNTERSINK)
METAL ROOF OVER
WIND 4 WATER SHIELD

HURRICANE 8TRAPS 60 MPH
WIND RATED © EVERY RAFTER

'ROUGH BAUN 2'xe" RAFTERS # 16" O.C.

3/4 DX PLYWOOD ROCF
DECKING W/CLIPS

'x6" BTRIPPING # 12' O.C.

PAINTED MTL. EAVE
STRIP TO MATCH ROOF

5/4'w3' HARDIE DRIP BD.
EXPOSED, TRTY

RAFTER TAILL

10°XI0" 8Q. TRTD WD. PILING
2’6" STUDS ele” O.C.

5/8' COX PLYWOCD
SHEATHING WATTVEK
HOUSEWRAP

e ARTISAN SHIP LAP SIDING

C-3

CORNICE DETAIL

V710"

HURRICANE STRAPS 160 MPW
WIND RATED ® EVERT RAFTER

ROUGH SAUN 7'x8" RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

METAL ROOF OVER /

WIND € WATER SHIELD

sie"oc.

7'x8" R/S RAFTERS

Vit gk s A1
oL S

e’ 8 mrvme/
e’ oC.

24" oM.

xB" |R/® RAFTER
" o.c.

]
2 )
L2l oe

WD § UATER SHIELD

)

e oc.

2'x8" R/S RAFTERS

2'%8" RIS RAFTERS
e 6" o.c.

/VJETAL ROOF OVER

|
|
UIND ¢ UATER BHELD, |
|

12
sf—="

|~ METAL ROOF OVER

WIND 4 WATER SHIELD

METAL
WIND § WATER SHIELD

—

METAL

o
WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD 0

2'x8" R/ RAFTERS /
e ocC.

Aera moor ovem
WIND 4 WATER SHIELD>

12

HURRICANE STRAPS 160 MPH
WIND RATED * EVERY RAFTER

METAL ROGF OVER
WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF
DECKING W/CLIPS

I'x6" 8TRIFPING ® 12 O.C.

PAINTED MIL. BAVE
STRIP TO MATCH ROOF

B/4"x3" HARDIE DRIP BD.

EXPOSED, TRTD.
RAFTER TAL

16°XI0" 8@, TRTD WD. F\LN&/

24"

it

DOUBLE 2°xi0"
TOP PLATE

2%0" C.J. 0 16" O.C.

8.8, JoisT

W

TAIL

TO DECK FLOOR

CORNICE DE

12" 10"

/4" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF
DECKING W/CLIPS

I'x6" STRIPPING ® 12" O.C.

5.6, JOIST HANGER

PAINTED MTL. EAVE

STRIP TO MATCH ROOF 2'%ic" C.d.
e le" cC.
5/4"x3" HARDIE DRIP BD.
24" \—DOUBLE 2"xI0"
EXPOSED, TRTD. TOR PLATE

RAFTER TAIL Lo %
i ¥
"xlO" Q. TRTD WD. PILING [

TO DECK FLOOR

CORNICE DETAIL

V2
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9
E )
T 4
I /0]
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Z H i WIND { WATER SHIELD, mf | Jr
METAL ROOF OVER | | N 3 R/6 RATTERS @'
UIND ¢ UATER SHELD: || i 2
T H
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|
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)
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—A [iF= fr—pr——
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o liget 4 L] ale| ] leloght 7 gl
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2
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o
9
BCALE: V4" . 10"
HURRICANE STRAPS 160 MPH
WIND RATED & EVERY RAFTER
METAL ROCF OVER
WIND ¢ WATER SHELD
s——
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NOTE: ALL FLABHING AROUND WINDOWS 4

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL

NOTE:
Graat care and sffort have gons Into the crestion of the cissign of
thase plans. Housver, bacass of the Impossollity of providing any
pareonal andfer “on-tha-sita’ consultation andt siparvision over the
sctual construction, and bacauss of the great varlanca In local
bullding code requirenants, andl other (ocal bullding and ueather
conditions, designer sssumes no responsibility for any clanages,
Inclucllng structu-al falkres, cie to any dieficiancies, onissions or
arrcrs. In tha ciasign, blusprints, or specificstions. For soll sndior
ussther conciltions (La. huricanas, wakes, ancu, eic.) It I
racomnandad that you consult a local englnesr of your choice end
check. uith your local bullding officials prior to start of actual
comstruction. Trese crauings &ra rot 10 ba copiad or reproduced
wlthout eritten parmiesion from CHATHAM HOME PLANNING.

NOTE:
Contractor shail verify the accuracy of ail dinansions, calling halghts,
fosen ancl jolet desigrations, conplying with all coda raguirsnants, andl
the provislons for cict layouts, heating and air congiitioning systars,
andl propossd slectrical 4 plutbing layouts prior to conmsncanant of
of corstruction.

NOTE: ALL WNDOUS 18* OR LESS ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR 8HALL BE TEMPERED GLASS AS PER
“IRC" BECTION R308.4.

NOTE: WINDOW DESIGNATION 3060 € » 3-0" x &'-0" CASEMENT
VERIFY WMANUFACTURER FOR SIZE & ROUGH OPENINGS.

DOOR DESIGNATION 3080 » 30" x 80", VERIFY
W/HMANUFACTURER: FOR SIZE ¢ ROUGH OPENINGS.

DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED
A8 PER CODE TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

ALL ROOF FLASHING, SIDEWALL FLASHING, EAVE ¢ OTHER
REGUIRED FLASHING SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED A8 FER
CODE REQUIREMENT 4 SHALL PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION,

NOTE: BUILDER SHALL INSTALL ADEQUATE ATTIC VENTILATION.

IF PERIMETER INSULATION I& USED BELOW
ROOF DECKING, 1.e. OPEN/CLOSED CELL INSULATION,
THEN ATTIC VENTILATION I8 NOT REQUIRED.

MEET ALL CODES ¢ ORDINANCES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH FISH, WILDLIFE, § MARINE TURTLE CONSERVATION.

PATRICIA NIEMEYER AND ROB LITTLETON
LOT K, VOLANTA VIEW NO. 2 SUBDIVISION
BALDUIN, ALABAMA

PRELIMINARY PLANS: OB/21/2)
PROGRESS SET: C/II/2)
FINAL REVIEW: 6/14/21

FINAL PRINT: 6/28/21

CHATHAM HOME PLANNING

BOBCHATHAM.COM
Date : Dréwn By :
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Flon Nomoer 1]=A=] p




CHATHAT HOME PLANNING

copyright

METAL ROOF OVER
WIND ¢ WATER SHIELD

!_/ RS 372"

\mnm«m BEAM
P 20" Ful. 0 1
oc.

21-5k"

REFER TO
L rounpaTion PLAN

METAL ROOF OVER

WIND & WATER S$HIELD

EXPCSED TRTD.
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">g" P/T WD, BEAM

T WD, BRACKET
(SEE DETAIL B-l SHEET A-6)

4'x8" /T WD, BEAM
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SECTION "B-B"

SCALE:
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10" 8. TRTD.
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REFER TO
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SECTION "c-c"

SCALE:
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(SEE DETALL B-1 8HEET A-6)
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REFER TO
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METAL ROOF OVER
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SECTION "A-A"

BCALE:
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REFER TO
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NOTE:

Greal cars andi effort hava gone ima the creation of tha dasign of
thess plans. Houaver, because of the Inpossipllity of providing any
| ancl/or "on-ihe-site” consultation andl suparvision ovar tha
actual construction, and because of the gres varisnce In local
Eulldiing codis requiramants, anci other local bullding andl sesthar
condiitions, cesigner assunss no responelbllity fer any demages,
Including structural Fallurss, cue Lo any dsficiencies, cmissions or
@rrors In the design, blusprinis, or spacifications. For soll andl/or
uweather conditions (1.8, huricanss, sarthquakas, snow, ic.) It ls
recomnendiad that you conmlt 8 local snginssr of you cholca and
check with your local bullging officials prior o start of actual
corstruction. Thess creuings are not o be copled or
ulthout urliten permssion from CHATHAM HOME SLANNING.

NOTE:
Cortractor shall varlfy the accuracy of all dlinensions, calling haights,
Basn andl Jolst clesigrations, complying with 8l code ragulrenants, andl
tha provisions for Guct leyouts, hesting and air conditioning systane,
andl proposad slsctricel ¢ plunbing lagouts prior to connencemen. of
of construztion.

ALL WINDOWS 18" OR LESS ABOVE FINBHED
FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS A8 PER
“IRG" SECTION R308.4.

WINDOW DESIGNATION 3060 C » 20" x 60" CASEMENT
VERIFY W/MANUFACTURER FOR SIZE ¢ ROUGH OPENINGS.

DOOR DESIGNATION 2080 » 30" x 80", VERIFY
WMANUFACTURER FOR SIZE ¢ ROUGH ORENNGS.

ALL FLASHING AROUND WINDOWS & DOCR® SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS PER CODE TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

ALL ROOF FLASHING, SIDEWALL FLABHING, EAVE & OTHER
REQUIRED FLASHING STSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER
CODE REQUIREMENT ¢ $HALL PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

NOTE: BUILDER SHALL INSTALL ADEQUATE ATTIC VENTILATION.
IF PERIMETER INSULATION I8 USED BELOW

ROCF DECKING, I.e. OPEN/CLOSED CELL INGULATION,
THEN ATTIC VENTILATION 18 NOT REQUIRED.

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL MEET ALL CODES & ORDINANCES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH FISH, WILDLIFE, ¢ MARINE TURTLE CONSERVATION.

PATRICIA NIEMEYER AND ROB LITILETON
LOT K, VOLANTA VIEW NO. 2 SUBDIVISION
BALDUN, ALABAMA

PRELIMNARY PLANS: 05/21/2)
PROGRESS SET: C6/I/2l
FINAL REVIEW: 6/14/21

FINAL PRINT: &/28/21

CHATHAM HOME PLANNING
DAPHNE, ALABAMA 281 e26-Ti22
BOBCHATHAM.COM
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